San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 200107-002

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 190604-065, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approved settlement of a lawsuit entitled, Selen Altiok v. CCSF, Superior Court #CGC17-562294; and,

WHEREAS, The terms of said settlement include that a portion of the settlement proceeds will be paid as periodic payments by a "qualified assignment" within the meaning of Section 130, et seq. of the Internal Revenue Code; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors confirms that the terms of settlement approved by Resolution No. 190604-065 regarding Selen Altiok v. CCSF, Superior Court #CGC17-562294, include the payment of a portion of settlement proceeds as periodic payments, pursuant to a qualified assignment within the meaning of Section 130, et seq. of the Internal Revenue Code; and, be it further

RESOLVED, The City Attorney is authorized to execute any documents necessary to effectuate this term of settlement.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of January 7, 2020.

<u>*R.Boomer*</u> Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors